



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010441602025

+ W.P.(C) 9926/2025, CM APPL. 41344/2025, CM APPL. 27616/2026

CHAMPION EL COM PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR ANIL KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramashish, Mr. Rishabh
Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA REVENUE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
FINANCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ira Singh, SPC for UOI.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, SSC
with Ms. Laiba Arif, Ms.
Prerika Narang, Advs. for R-2
& 4.
Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH
ARORA**

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 10.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026

jai